

Shree Steel Wire Ropes Ltd.

MFRS. OF: STEEL WIRE ROPES, STEEL WIRE ROPE SLINGS, WIRE STRANDS, STAINLESS STEEL WIRE ROPES & ATDs (REGULATING EQUIPMENT), TRACTION BOND, SECTION INSULATOR ASSEMBLY & ANTICREEP WIRE Administrative Office & Correspondence Address:



CIN: L45202MH1992PLC067466

503-505, 5th Floor, Shiv Ashish Commercial Complex, Plot No. 10, 19th Road, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071. (INDIA)

Tel.: (022) 2527 4142 / 6739 9999 + Email: info@sswrl.com + WEB: www.sswrl.com

April 27, 2023

BSE Limited

Listing Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.

Ref: Scrip Code: 513488

ISIN: INE387D01025

Dear Sir / Madam

Subject: Non-applicability of SEBI Circular-SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018 issued with respect to fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities.

With reference to above mentioned subject and in compliance with the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018 and BSE Circular No.LIST/COMP/05/2019-20 dated April 11, 2019, we hereby confirm that our Company is "Not a Large Corporate" as per the applicability criteria given under the aforesaid Circular and the Company does not fall into the category of "Large Corporate."

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

Shree Steel Wire Ropes Limited.

Manoj C. Patade Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: a/a



Shree Steel Wire Ropes Ltd.

MFRS. OF: STEEL WIRE ROPES, STEEL WIRE ROPE SLINGS, WIRE STRANDS, STAINLESS STEEL WIRE ROPES & ATDs (REGULATING EQUIPMENT), TRACTION BOND, SECTION INSULATOR ASSEMBLY & ANTICREEP WIRE Administrative Office & Correspondence Address:



CIN: L45202MH1992PLC067466

503-505, 5th Floor, Shiv Ashish Commercial Complex, Plot No. 10, 19th Road, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071. (INDIA)

Tel.: (022) 2527 4142 / 6739 9999 • Email: info@sswrl.com • WEB: www.sswrl.com

Annexure A

The Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr.No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Shree Steel Wire Ropes Limited
2	CIN	L45202MH1992PLC067466
3	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on March 31, 2023 as applicable (in Rs Cr.)	NIL
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous financial year along with name of the Credit Rating Agency.	Not Applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework.	Not Applicable

We confirm that we are **NOT** a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Sagar P. Desai

Chief Financial Officer

Manoj C. Patade

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer